Elke Environmental, Inc.

P.O. Box 14167 Odessa, TX 79768
Phone (432) 366-0043  Fax (432) 366-0884

January 12, 2009

NMOCD

Attn: Mike Bratcher
1301 W. Grand Ave
Artesia, NM 88210

Re: Closure Plan for OXY USA — Cypress 33 Federal #1H

Mr. Bratcher, '

Oxy USA has completed the Dig and Haul of the drilling mud and dnllmg liner to
Controlled Recovery Inc. (Permit # R9166). The delineation of the pit bottoms is the
next step. When the original permit for closure was approved groundwater data showed
less than 50°. Oxy USA drilled a borehole at the Oxy USA — Goodnight 27 Federal #2H.
The legals on that well are UL ‘L’ Sec. 27 T23S R29E Eddy County. The
borehole has proven groundwater at 87'.

Due to the ranking of the site changing we request that the levels to be test for
also be changed to the following: the levels will not exceed 0.2 mg/kg of Benzene, 50
mg/kg of total BTEX, 2,500 mg/kg of TPH 418.1, 500 mg/kg of combined fraction
GRO/DRO, 500 mg/kg of Chlorides.

The remainder of the pit closure plan will be followed as ongmally approved.
Any questions feel free to call me.

Thanks,

Logan Anderson
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Elke Environmental, Inc.

P.O. Box 14167 Odessa, TX 79768
Phone (432) 366-0043 Fax (432) 366-0884

January 12, 2009

NMOCD

Attn: Mike Bratcher
1301 W. Grand Ave
Artesia, NM 88210

Re: Closure Plan for OXY USA — Cypress 33 Federal #1H

Mr. Bratcher, ’

Oxy USA has completed the delineation of the pit bottoms. Attached is a plat
‘map and field analytical of the site. All clean samples have been sent to the lab for third
party confirmation for the levels on the pit closure plan. A C-141 has been attached for
the leak below the pit liner. Oxy USA proposes the following remediation plan for the
leak below the drilling pit.

The pit bottom is 8 below ground surface. The pit partitions will be knocked
down and domed and capped with a 20 mil poly liner. The pit will be backfilled using
the approved process in the original pit closure plan which is backfilling the site with
clean native soil and a minimum of 1 of topsoil over the site to promote revegetation.
The site will be reseeded with BLM Seed Mixture #3. A final report w111 be attached to
the Final C-144 once closure is commenced.

'I‘hanks’ /

Logan Anderson

»




® . ® |
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 St.ate of New Mexico : Form C-141
District II Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Revised October 10, 2003
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 Submit 2 C

. District ITI 1 3 vici ubmit 2 Copies to appropriate
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 Oil Conservation D“?Slon District O Eice in accordance
District IV e NM 7505 1220 South St. Francis Dr. with Rule 1 56 oy tt_;ack
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, side of form

- Santa Fe, NM 87505

Release Notification and Corrective Action

OPERATOR

Initial Report

Name of Company — Oxy USA

Contact — Kelton Beaird

D3 Final Report

Address — P O Box 1988 Carlsbad, NM 88221

Telephone No. — 575-887-8337

Facility Name — Cypress 33 Fed #1H

Facility Type — Drilling Pit

{ Surface Owner — Federal

| Mineral Owner — Federal | Lease No. -~
LOCATION OF RELEASE
Unit Letter | Section | Township | Range | Feetfromthe | North/South Line | Fect fromthe | East/West Line | County
P 33 238 29E Eddy

Latitude_32° 15.333° N Longitude 103° 58.948° W

NATURE OF RELEASE

Volume of Release — N/A

Date and Hour of Occurrence NA
If YES, To Whom?

Type of Release — Drilling Fluids
Source of Release — Drilling Pit
Was Immediate Notice Given?

Volume Recovered — N/A
Date and Hour of Discovery 1-8-09

[ Yes [ No Not Required

By Whom?
Was a Watercourse Reached?

Date and Hour
I YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.

O Yes No

If a Watercourse was kmpacted, Describe Fully.*

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Drilling pit leaked into underlying soil.

Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* Pit bottoms were tested and delineated to the standards in the pit closure plan. Confirmation samples
were sent to a third party lab. Remediation plan is to knock down the partitions and dome the site. A 20 mil poly liner will be installed and the site will be
backfilled and seeded per the original pit closure plan. A final report will be sent with the Final C-144 once the pit closure is complete.

[ hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report” does not relieve the operator of liability
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health

or the environment. In addi;wofalz?EWW of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other

federal, state, or local laws or'regu

N //Jé\ OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Signature: ; 7~

o

) Approved by District Supervisor:
Printed Name: Logan Anderson

Title: Consultant Approval Date: Expiration Date:
E-mail Address: la elkeenv(@yahoo.com Conditions of Approval: Attached []
Date: 1-12-09 Phone: 432-366-0043

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary
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Elke Environmental, Inc.
P.O. Box 14167 Odessa, TX 79768

Field Analytical Report Form

Client_Oxy USA ' Analyst Jason Jessup

Site  Cypress 33 Federal #1H

Sample ID Date Depth TPH/PPM Cl1/PPM PID/PPM GPS

' : T3P 15348 N

TP 8 365 103° 58.941° W
) 32915345 N

P2 8 406 103° 58.960° W
) 32915324 N

L 8 2,900 103° 58.939° W
) 3215324 N

TP3 10 1,323 103° 58.939' W
: 32915.324' N

TP3 12 1,474 103° 58.939° W
) ' 32915324 N

TP3 14 1,676 103° 58.939° W
) 32015324 N

1P3 16 3,748 103° 58.939° W
32°15.324' N

1 *

TP3 8 801 103° 58.939° W
) 3°15.324° N

TP3 20 1,913 peRcutl
) , 32915324’ N

TP3 22 1,453 103° 58.939° W
: ; 32°15324' N

TP3 24 1,035 103° 58.939' W
, : 32°15.324' N

T3 26 441 103° 58.939° W
: 32°15.321'N

8

Th4 4,558 103° 58.952° W
) : , 32°15.321'N

TP4 10 2,168 BN
' : ' 32°15321'N

TpP4 12 878 103° 58.952° W
, ' 32°15.321° N

4 14 |

P 411 103° 58.952° W

32015.333°N
TP5 g
13,646 103° 58.948' W

Analyst Notes




Client_Oxy USA

Elke Environmental, Inc.
P.O. Box 14167 Odessa, TX 79768

Field Analytical Report Form

Analyst

Jason Jessup

Site  Cypress 33 Federal #1H

Sample ID Depth TPH/PPM Ci/PPM PID/PPM GPS
AT
s B4
= ey
o AT
s bl
ZEN
s R
s ZEN
TPS 26’ 483 L0 58948 W
Background Surface 241

_ Background 15° 293

Background 20 448

Analyst Notes
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